10

11

12

13

14

15

16

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE, 2014 HB. NO. 2%'7

STATE OF HAWAII

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR CORRECTIONAL

FACILITIES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The legislature finds that, due to the State's
liability for individuals detained or incarcerated in state
correctional facilities, the State must maintain certain
standards in those facilities to ensure the safety of the
general public, facility staff and administration, and
incarcerated individuals. The purpose of this Act is to provide
funding for planning and site development necessary to meet
facility standards by upgrading or replacing aging correctional
facilities to address concerns such as inmate overcrowding.

SECTION 2. The director of finance is authorized to issue
general obligation bonds in the sum of $9,500,000 or so much
thereof as may be necessary and the same sum or so much thereof
as may be necessary is appropriated for fiscal year 2014-2015
for the purpose of improving Hawaii's correctional facilities
through capital improvement projects for facility planning and

site development, as follows:

14-0501-2.doc

IR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

H.B. NO.2367

1. Relocate Hawaii community correctional center, county of
Hawaii

Planning

Design

Construction

Total funding $750,000
2. New Maui regional public safety complex, county of Mauil

Planning

Design

Construction

Total funding $1,500,000
3. Relocate Kauai community correctional center, county of
Kauai

| Planning

Design

Construction

Total funding $750, 000
4. New Kona community correctional center, county of Hawaii

Planning

Design

Construction

Total funding $750,000

HB IRB 14-0501-2.doc

ROV



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

© H.B.NO.2347

5. New Oahu re-entry center, city and county of Honolulu

Planning

Design

Construction

Total funding _ $750,000
6. Planning and siting for the relocation of Oahu community
correctional center and expansion of prison capacity, city and

county of Honolulu

Planning

Design

Construction

Total funding $5,000,000

SECTION 3. The appropriations made for the capital

improvement projects authorized by this Act shall not lapse at
the end of the fiscal year for which the appropriations are

made; provided that all moneys from the appropriations that are

unencumbered as of June 30, 2016, shall lapse as of that date.

SECTION 4. The sums appropriated shall be expended by the
department of public safety for this purposes of this Act.

SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2014.

L]
| 4 C

LRB 14-0501-2.doc

AN




f " H.B.NO.2347

Cpogrg \—

HB LRB 14-0501-2.,doc

HURCCOU AR SmATA



H.B. NO.2367

Report Title:
CIP; Correctional Facilities

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for
correctional facilities.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legislation or evidence of legisiative intent.

HE LRB 14-0501-2.doc

CAGEAVARAIEAMTA e



