### A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES.

#### BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

- 1 SECTION 1. The legislature finds that, due to the State's
- 2 liability for individuals detained or incarcerated in state
- 3 correctional facilities, the State must maintain certain
- 4 standards in those facilities to ensure the safety of the
- 5 general public, facility staff and administration, and
- 6 incarcerated individuals. The purpose of this Act is to provide
- 7 funding for planning and site development necessary to meet
- 8 facility standards by upgrading or replacing aging correctional
- 9 facilities to address concerns such as inmate overcrowding.
- 10 SECTION 2. The director of finance is authorized to issue
- 11 general obligation bonds in the sum of \$9,500,000 or so much
- 12 thereof as may be necessary and the same sum or so much thereof
- 13 as may be necessary is appropriated for fiscal year 2014-2015
- 14 for the purpose of improving Hawaii's correctional facilities
- 15 through capital improvement projects for facility planning and
- 16 site development, as follows:

# H.B. NO. 2367

1	1.	Relocate Hawaii community correctional center, county of	of
2	Hawa	ii	
3		Planning	
4		Design	
5		Construction	
6		Total funding \$750	,000
7	2.	New Maui regional public safety complex, county of Mau:	i
8		Planning	
9		Design	
10		Construction	
11		Total funding \$1,500,000	)
12	3.	Relocate Kauai community correctional center, county of	Ē
13	Kaua	ıi	•
14		Planning	
15		Design	
16		Construction	
17		Total funding \$750	,000
18	4.	New Kona community correctional center, county of Hawa	ii
19		Planning	
20		Design	
21		Construction	
22		Total funding \$750	,000



1	5. New Oahu re-entry center, city and county of Honolulu
2	Planning
3	Design
4	Construction
5	Total funding \$750,000
6	6. Planning and siting for the relocation of Oahu community
7	correctional center and expansion of prison capacity, city and
8	county of Honolulu
9	Planning
10	Design
11	Construction
12	Total funding \$5,000,000
13	SECTION 3. The appropriations made for the capital
14	improvement projects authorized by this Act shall not lapse at
15	the end of the fiscal year for which the appropriations are
16	made; provided that all moneys from the appropriations that are
17	unencumbered as of June 30, 2016, shall lapse as of that date.
18	SECTION 4. The sums appropriated shall be expended by the
19	department of public safety for this purposes of this Act.
20	SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2014.
21	ne A
•	INTRODUCED BY:

HB LRB 14-0501-2.doc

# H.B. NO.2367

- Corro Tohn

JAN 2 2 2014

## H.B. NO.2367

### Report Title:

CIP; Correctional Facilities

### Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for correctional facilities.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.